

Cr rev no. 65/2026
MCD Vs. State and Karamvir

07.02.2026

Present: Sh. Shivashish Gunwal, Ld. Counsel for revisionist
along with Sh. S C Mishra, ALO.
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.

TCR received.

Arguments heard.

After hearing Ld. Counsel for revisionist, Trial
Court proceedings are stayed till next date of hearing.

**In order to proper appreciate the controversy related
to cognizance of the offence, UC file along with concerned JE be
summoned for next date of hearing.**

Put up for further proceedings on 13.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/07.02.2026