

**Cr rev no. 65/2026**  
**MCD vs. State and Karamvir**  
**13.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Shivashish Gunwal, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.  
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the  
State.

In terms of last order, UC file has produced before the court. Ld. Counsel for revisionist is directed to file the photocopy of the UC file on record during the course of the day.

Let notice be issued to the respondent no.2 on filing of PF/RC/speed post for next date of hearing. Steps be taken within seven days from today.

Put up for appearance of respondent and further proceedings on 20.04.2026.

Interim order to continue.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/13.03.2026**