

Cr rev no. 65/2026
MCD Vs. State
20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Yash Bidhuri, Ld. Proxy counsel for revisionist.
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.

It is stated that judgment has been reserved by the
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in Criminal Reference No.01/2024
'Court on its motion Vs. State'.

Ld. Proxy counsel for revisionist seeks an
adjournment on the ground that main counsel Sh. Shivashish
Gunwal is hospitalized. Adjournment granted.

Put up for consideration on 13.07.2026.

Interim order to continue.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/20.05.2026